ONE CAPITOL HILL
PROVIDENCE RI 62908

BUYER:
PHONE #:

Melillo, Charlofte A
401-574-8110

us

o= rrTm

DOA CONTROLLER

ONE CAPITOL RHILL, 4TH FLOOR
SMITH ST

PROVIDENCE, Ri 02908

Requistion Number: 1124901

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

CREATION DATE: 28-APR-09

BID NUMBER: 72438889
TITLE:  DEM LANDSCAPING EQUIIPMENT MAINT &
REPAIR

BLANKET START : 01-MAY-09
BLANKET END  :31-DEC-11
BID CLOSING DATE AND TIME:18-MAY-2009 10:45:00

DEM DIV OF PARKS AND RECREATION
2321 HARTFORD AVENUE

JOHNSTON, R! 02919

us

o=~ W= ITWw

Line

Description

. . Unit
Quantity Unit Price Total

BLANKET REQUIREMENTS:
5/1/09 - 12131111

CONTACT: STEVEN T. WRIGHT (401) 222-2632 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CONTACT: CARMINQ PALIOTTA (401) 781-1571 FCR
ALL REFAIR APPROVALS AND PARK CONTACT
INFORMATION.

VENDOR TO SUPPLY DETAILED ITEMIZED QUOTE
AND INVOICE FOR EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT
REPAIRED TO: PAWTUXET SUPPLY DEPOT, 230
WARWICK AVENLIE, CRANSTON, RI 02810 -
ATTENTION: CARMINO PALIOTTA

VENDOR TO REPLACE AS REQUIRED ALL
NECESSARY PARTS NEEDED TO KEEP EQUIPMENT
ON ATTACHED EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATION LIST IN
EXCELLENT OPERATING CONDITION AT THE
DIRECTION OF DEM PARKS REPRESENTATIVE

VENDOR TO REPAIR ALL EQUIPMENT USING
ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER'S PARTS, NO AFTER
MARKET PARTS ARE TO BE USED WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM PARKS REPRESENTATIVE, AS
PER PERCENTAGE % DISCOUNT BID
5/1/09 - 6/30/09 - REGULAR HOURLY RATE TO REPAIR
AND MAINTAIN LANDSCAPING EQUIPMENT AS PER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS

100 Hour

7/1/09 - 6/30/10 - REGULAR HOURLY RATE TC REPAIR
AND MAINTAIN LANDSCAPING EQUIPMENT AS PER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS

1.00 Hour

7/01/10 - 6/30/11 - REGULAR HOURLY RATE TO REPAIR
AND MAINTAIN LANDSCAPING EQUIPMENT AS PER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS

Hour

7/01/11 - 12/31/11 - REGULAR HOURLY RATE TO
REPAIR AND MAINTAIN LANSCAPING EQUIPMENT AS
PER ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS

1.00 Hour

5f1l09 - 12/31/11 - VENDOR TO PROVIDE % DISCQUNT
RATE OFF OF MANUFACTURER'S RETAIL FARTS LIST

=2

it is the Vendor's respensibility to check and download any and all addenda from the RIVIP, This offer may not be considered uniess a signed
RIVIP generated Bidder Certification Cover Form is attached and the Unit Price column is completed The sigred Certification Cover Form must
be attached to the front of the offer



DEM Parks and Recreation
Landscaping Equipment

Requisition # 1124901

This is a list of representative equipment used throughout the state parks and may change

throughout the term of the contract.

Blower

EQUIPMENT | Description | MODEL SERIAL YEAR
TYPE of NUMBER NUMBER
Equipment ,
X-Mark Riding Lz231ka604 271253 2002
60in-Deck Mower
John Deere Utility WOo4x2xd FI400DA 2007
Gator tx Vehicle 017016 27914
Utility Vehicle
lohn Deere Riding 757 TL282726 2004
60 in. deck Mower Z-TRAK
Howard Price Riding 3607289 Fd791d 2003
80 in, deck Mower kawic-80 010980
Toro 14 foot 30582 270000190 2007
Grounds Mower
Master 580-d
Kabota Utility RTVS00 70418 2006
Vehicla W6-H
Xmark Riding 2006
Mower LZ27L KAGOU
Riding 2008
X Mark Mower Mower LAS28KAG604
Riding 1997
John Deere Mower FS30
Mower
Riding Fo11 1997
John Deere Mower
Mower
Cut Kwick Mower Mower 1976
Echo Trimmers
Sthil Trimmer
& HP
Toro Mower
Echo Power FB-650
Blower
PB-230LN
Echo Power




DEM Parks and Recreation
Landscaping Equipment

Requisition # 1124901

Trimmer

EQUIPMENT | Description | MODEL SERIAL YEAR
TYPE of NUMBER NUMBER
Eguipment
Pug F4840l. 4x2 2001
Transporter
John Deere CX 2006
Gator
Exmark Mower LZ271.KA604 2006
Exrmark LZ23LKAB04 2002
EXmark Mower 1.222LKA604 2000
Kutkwick Rider Mower SM-23-60
1985
Ariens String Mower ST622 2004
946501 1
Giant Vac Blower 9 HP 185432 1995
Giant Vac Blower 9HPF M# 1958
185432
DevilBliss 4000W 8HP M# GB-
(Generator 4000-2
Honda GX200 Power M# PCH
Washer 6.5 HP 2600C-1
Toro Edger M# 58431
Back Pack M# E-5
John Deere Blower
’ Weedeater M#PAS260
Echo
Echo Weedeater M#SRM3100S
Echo Hand Blowers ES-2400
Echo Tree Pruner PPT-260
Echo Hedge HCR-150
Trimmer
Littie Wonder Hedge M#3000-S




DEM Parks and Recreation
Landscaping Equipment

Requisition # 1124901

MAKE
John Deere
Toro Z series
Ex Mark 27 hp
Ex Mark 22 hp
Rad blower for Ex Mark
D R Brush Mower
D R Brush Mower
Stihl Back Pack Blower
Echo Hand Blower
Echo Trimmers
Echo frimmers
Echo frimmers
Echo Weed Eaters
Echo Weed Eaters
Echo Brush Cutter
Echeo Brush Cutter
Glant Walk behind blower
Gravely Walk behind
blower
Land Pride tractor mower
Echo Back Pack Blower
Garden Pride push mower
Garden Pride push mower

Bolen push mower

John Deere front mow
Kut Kwick Wisconson
Garden Pride push mower
Briggs & Stratton push
mower

Garden Pride push mower
Echo weed eater

Echo weed eater

Echo weed eater

MODEL
F-910
74213

LZ27LKAB04
LZ-22LKAG04
8111

BR-600
PB-2100
SRM-210
PAS-260
PAS-260

GT-230
GT-2400

SRM-400U
SRM-400U
unknown

947032
AFM4211
PB-46LN
99-0420
88-0420
11A-
074E065183617
F-725
AENLD
90-0220

20211X32A
32-9822
GT-230
SRM-210
GT-2400

SER. #

22000069
541751
210282

2002879
ATM- 104390
ATM- 104391

270921730

141

MOE725X011452
5675458
3010446

2650644

YEAR
1989
2003
2008
1899
2003
2007
2007
2008
1999
2004
2004
2004

2003
2006
2006
2006

2006
2004
1997
2008
2005

2007
1898




Contract Terms and Conditions
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Terms and Conditions

BID STANDARD TIERMS AND CONDITIONS

TERMS AND CONDITIIONS FOR THIS BID

PURCHASE AGREEMENT BID

BIDDING (a) A single price shall be quoted for each ifem against which a proposal is submitted This price
will be the maximum in effect during the agreement period. Any price decline at the manufacturer's level
shall be reflected in a reduction of the agreement price to the State (b) Quantities, if any, are estimated
only The agreement shall cover the actual guantities ordering during the period. Deliveries will be billed at
the single, firm, awarded unit price quoted regardiess of the quantities ordered {c) Bid price isnet F O B.
destination and shall include inside delivery at no extra cost (d) Bids for single items and/or a small
percentage of total items listed, may, at the State's sole option, be rejected as being non-responsive to the
intent of this request ORDERING (a) The User Agency(s) will submit individual orders for the various
items and various quantities as may be required during the agreement period (b) Exception - Regardless of
any agreement resulting from this bid, the State reserves the right to solicit prices separately for any extra
large requirements for delivery to specific destinations

RIVIP INFQ - BID SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS

It is the Vendor's responsibility to check and download any and all addenda from the RIVIP. This offer
may not be considered unless a signed RIVIP generated Bidder Certification Cover Form is attached and
the Unit Price column is completed. The signed Certification Cover Form must be attached to the front of
the offer. When delivering offers in person to One Capitol Hill, vendors are advised to allow at least one
hour additional time for clearance through security checkpoints.
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